19
U/

	Assessor's Parcel Number: 13 19-30-123-00		
	_	Requested By:	
/	Name:	Dwight MAYE	
	Address:	7380 Borba Way	
	City/State	7210 SACRAMENTO, CA 95828	
	Real Prop	perty Transfer Tax:	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV	2014-85286	
Rec:\$18.00	2017-03200	
Total:\$18.00	11/17/2014 11:27 AI	

DWIGHT E. MAYE Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

JOINT TENANCY DEED

For the consideration Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, sell and convey to Dwight Maye and Paula Cook together as joint with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, and to the hers and assigns of Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, Even Use Years, Week #33-123-10-81, Stateline, NV 89449.

See Exhibits 'A' and 'B' attached hereto by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit 'B' is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

day of November, 2014.

Dwight E. Maye (G	Loege rantor)			
	ning the acceptance	e below evidenc	ce their intention	n to acquire
said premises as jo	int tenants with the	right of survivo	orship.	
Dated this 7	day of Nove	ember, 2014		
	/ /			

Paula A. Cook (Grantee)

Witness my hand this

Paula a. Cook

SEE ATTACHED

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of California	)
County of Salvamento	SS.
On 1 7 20 14, before me,	Maxine RWM Gonsalves, Notary Public,
personally appeared DWight. E. My 5	pawa. A. Code, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MAXINE RUBY GONSALVES COMM. # 2028884 MOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Comr.). Expans JUNE 14, 2017	I laxing gradules
1 1	A INFORMATION  ay prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.	y prove variable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  DAPTNED(S)  THLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
L TAKTNER(S)	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	<b>\</b>
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	<b>\</b>
	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT
	THUMBPRINT E
et Ser	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER  6th
	I X

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- A. An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Excepting therefrom units 121 to 140 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.
- as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan. · B. Unit No.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel A. On the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded 1914, 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472, in Book 776 Page Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

## PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, -and-
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE alternate "use week" during use season", as Summer numbered years during said quoted terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said alternate use week within said use season.

A portion of APN 42-150-13

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY. UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of 268097, Douglas County, State of Nevada; excepting therefrom Units 121 to 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 123 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the 14, 1984, as Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week every other year in Even -numbered years in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-150-13

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

REQUESTED BY

STEWART THIE of INHIBIAS CORNEY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., HEVADA

92 SEP 17 A9:46

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU
RECORDER
288414
PAIR K DEPUTY
BOOK 992 PAGE 2656

## FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY **Declaration of Value** Document/Instrument # 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) Page: Book: a) 1319-30-723-003 Date of Recording: b) Notes: c) Type of Property: 2. a) U Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l e) Apt. Bldg. h) Mobile Home g) Agricultural i) 🛘 Other \$ 13,000.00 **Total Value/Sales Price of Property:** 3. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$ Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$ If Exemption Claimed: 4. a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: adding spouse (Paula Cook) % Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 0 5. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Capacity GRA W to R Signature Capacity Grantee Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Dwight Maye Print Name: Paula Cook Address: 7380 Borba Way Address: 7380 Borba Way City: Sacramento City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95828 Zip: 95828 State: CA COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # Print Name: Address: Zip: State: City:

State of Nevada